

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Article IV of the constitution of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin enumerates certain powers of the General Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, Section 1 (g) of article IV of said constitution empowers the General Tribal Council to delegate certain powers to officials of the tribe, and,

WHEREAS, various occasions arise which call for immediate action on the part of the General Tribal Council in order that important business may be transacted for the benefit and welfare of the tribe, and

WHEREAS, it is often difficult to assemble sufficient tribal members together at any one meeting for the purpose of constituting a quorum and transacting such tribal business,

BE IT RESOLVED, That such powers as are enumerated in article IV of the constitution on the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin are hereby delegated to the Executive Committee.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the General Tribal Council reserves the right to review any action taken by the Executive Committee by virtue of such delegated powers.

The above resolution was duly adopted by the General Tribal Council of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin by a vote of <u>47</u> for and <u>0</u> against, a quorum, being present, at a meeting of said council at Oneida, Wisconsin, this 20<sup>th</sup> day of February 1949.

Julius Danforth Tribal Chairman

Approved; Feb. 28, 1949

Andrew Beechtree Tribal Secretary

(Sgd.) R. E. Miller

Assisting Superintendent, Tomah Agency.

Retyped 01/2/01 ma

Oneida, Misconsin February 20, 1949

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Article IV of the constitution of the Cheida Trice of Indians of Wisconsin enumerates certain powers of the General Tribal Council, and

wHEREAS, Section 1 (g) of article IV of said constitution empowers the General Tribal Council to delegate certain powers to officials of the tribe, and,

WHEREAS, various occations arise which call for immediate action om the part of the General Tribal Council in order that important business may be transacted for the benefit and welfare of the tribe, and

WHEREAS, it is often difficult to assemble sufficient tribal members together at any one meeting for the purpose of constituting a quorum and transacting such tribal business,

BE IT RESOLVED, That such powers as are enumerated in article IV of the constitution of the Cheida Pribe of Indians of Wisconsin are hereby delegated to the Executive Committee.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the General Tribal Council reserves the right to review any action taken by the Executive Committee by virtue of such delegated powers.

The above resolution was duly adopted by the General Tribal Counsil of the Oneida tribe of Indians of Wisconsin by a vote of 47 for and O against, a quorum, being present, at a meeting of said council at Oneida, Wisconsin, this 20th day of February 1949.

Julius Danforth Tribal Chairman

Andrew Beechtree Tribal Secretary

Approved; eu. 28, 1949

Sed.) R.E. Miller

Assisting Superintendent, Toman Agency

## RSSOLUTION

WHEREAS, Artice IV of the Constitution of the Omeida Iribe of Indians of Missensia enumerates certain powers of the General Tribel Council, and

WHEMEAS, Section 1(g) of Article IV of said Constitution empowers the General Tribel Council to delegate certain powers to efficials of the tribe, and,

WHEMSAS, various occasions arise which call for immediate action on the part of the General Tribal Council in order that important business may be transacted for the benefit and welfare of the Tribe, and

WHEREAS, it is often difficult to assemble sufficient tribal members together at any one meeting for the purpose of constituting a querm and transacting such tribal business,

ME IT MESCLUED, That such powers as are enumerated in Article IV of the Constitution of the Conside Tribs of Indians of Misconsin are hereby delegated to the Executive Committee.

WE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the General Tribal Council reserves the right to review any action taken by the Executive Counittee by virtue of such delegated powers.

The above resolution was duly adopted by the General Tribal Council of the Council at the Council at Council a

Approved: FEB 28 1949

(Sqd.) R. E. Miller

Acting Superintendent, Temah Agency.